LOT
200
200
200
200
200
201
201
201
201
201
201
202
202
202
202
202
202
203
203
203
203
204
204
204
205
205
205
205
205
206
206
206
206
207
207
207
220
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

DESC
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

€/HD Breed DOB QAS QA DAYS

95
95
95
95
95
100
100
100
100
100
100
95
95
95
95
95
95
85
85
85
85
120
120
120
100
100
100
100
100
125
125
125
125
120
120
120
145
145
205
190
150
145
120
145
110
175
215
185
170

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
FR
FR
AU
AU
AA
AU
AA
AU
AU
AU
LM
LM
LM

230124
240124
300124
300124
10224
220124
210124
250124
230124
260124
250124
30224
30224
120124
250124
250124
20224
140324
240224
140224
70324
240324
290324
30324
70324
280224
270224
130224
10424
290224
30324
20324
150224
100324
270224
200224
220224
220224
20424
40324
300324
60324
140324
300324
280324
270324
180424
170424
130424

Y

<< << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << << < << << < <

70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
69d - 1Mv
7d - 1Mv
47d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
69d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
44d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
66d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
43d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
46d - IMv
70+d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
46d - 1Mv
48d - 1Mv
49d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
28d - 1Mv
32d - 1Mv

DAM
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FR
JEX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FR
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FR
MO
FR
MOX
FRX
FR
FR
SIX
FRX
FRX
FR
MYX



232
233
234
235
235
235A
236
237
237A
237A
237A
238
238A
239
239
239A
240
240
241
241
242
243
243
244
244
244
245
245
246
246
248
248
248
249
249
249
249
249
249
250
250
250
250
250
251
251
251
251
259
261

F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF

120
110
190
140
140
190
120
160
130
130
130
165
70
130
130
70
210
210
200
200
90
130
130
165
165
165
160
160
110
110
65
65
65
35
35
35
35
35
35
20
20
20
20
20
40
40
40
40
100
200

LM
LM
AA
AA
AA
HE
AA
HE
AA
AA
AA
AA
FR
AA
AA
AA
HE
HE
HE
HE
AA
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
HE
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
FR
FR
FR
FR
AA
AA

250424
240424
300424
290424
290424
300424
10524
140424
270424
300424
290424
300424
300424
290424
250424
290424
80424
70424
70424
70424
220424
100424
220424
70424
70424
100424
230424
220424
230424
230424
110324
10324
110224
130224
50324
110324
260224
130324
110324
170324
140324
190324
180324
190324
170324
170324
120324
150324
60424
100424
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20d - 1Mv
21d - 1Mv
15d - 1Mv
16d - 1Mv
16d - 1Mv
15d - 1Mv
14d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
18d - 1Mv
15d - 1Mv
16d - 1Mv
15d - 1Mv
15d - 1Mv
16d - 1Mv
20d - 1Mv
16d - 1Mv
37d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
23d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
23d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
22d - 1Mv
23d - 1Mv
22d - 1Mv
22d - 1Mv
65d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
65d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
63d - 1Mv
65d - 1Mv
59d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
57d - 1Mv
58d - 1Mv
57d - 1Mv
59d - 1Mv
59d - 1Mv
64d - 1Mv
61d - 1Mv
39d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv

FRX
MYX
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FR
AAX
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
NRX
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
JEX
JEX
JEX
FRX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
FRX
JEX
FRX
JEX
FRX
JEX
FRX
FRX
FRX
JEX
FR
FR



261
261
262
262
262
263
264
264
264
265
265
265
266
266
267
268
269
270
270
271
271
272
272
272
273
273
273
274
274
274
274
275
275
275
276
276
276
276
277
277
277
277
278
278
278
278
279
280
282
283

M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF

200
200
225
225
225
150
160
160
160
135
135
135
180
180
245
275
145
205
205
170
170
170
170
170
120
120
120
30
30
30
30
40
40
40
140
140
140
140
105
105
105
105
50
50
50
50
210
115
120
130

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
CH
CH
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
HE
HE
BB
AA

120424
120424
150424
170424
110424
200324
160324
120324
220324
190324
90324
140324
160324
220324
120424
60424
180424
100424
180424
210424
180424
160324
80324
90324
140324
20324
130324
20324
290224
80324
240224
220224
120324
130324
120324
130324
50324
120324
30324
180224
150324
80224
100324
170224
80224
230224
150424
220424
80424
200424
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33d - 1Mv
33d-1Mv
30d - 1Mv
28d - 1Mv
34d - 1Mv
56d - 1Mv
60d - 1Mv
64d - 1Mv
54d - 1Mv
57d - 1Mv
67d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
60d - 1Mv
54d - 1Mv
33d - 1Mv
39d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
24d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
60d - 1Mv
68d - 1Mv
67d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
63d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
68d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
64d - 1Mv
63d - 1Mv
64d - 1Mv
63d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
64d - 1Mv
70+d - IMv
70+d - 1Mv
61d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
66d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - IMv
70+d - 1Mv
30d - 1Mv
23d - 1Mv
37d - 1Mv
25d - 1Mv

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JEX
FR
FR
FRX
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FR
JEX
FRX
JEX
JEX
FRX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
FRX
JEX
JEX
FRX
FRX
FRX
FRX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
JEX
FR
FR
JEX
FRX



283
283
284
284
284
288
288
288
289
289
289
290
291
291
292
293
293
293
294
294
294
295
295
295
301
302
302
303
303
304
304
305
305
307
308
309
309
310
312
313
313
313
314
314
314
315
315
315
316
316

M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

F CALF

F CALF

M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

F CALF

F CALF

M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF

130
130
15
15
15
245
245
245
160
160
160
200
40
40
150
100
100
100
100
100
100
80
80
80
225
185
185
180
180
175
175
155
155
190
70
200
200
30
15
12
12
12
295
295
295
245
245
245
215
215

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
HE
HE
AA
AA
AA
FR
FR
FR
FR
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE

140424
140424
260424
200424
130424
180324
290324
210324
290324
50424
240324
110324
290324
270324
140424
140424
140424
150424
140424
140424
160424
140424
140424
140424
60224
60224
60224
60224
120224
70224
90224
240224
200224
180424
70424
250424
240424
240424
50424
180424
260424
140424
280224
250224
10324
210224
220324
210224
220324
270324
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31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
19d - 1Mv
25d - 1Mv
32d - 1Mv
58d - 1Mv
47d - 1Mv
55d - 1Mv
47d - 1Mv
40d - 1Mv
52d - 1Mv
65d - 1Mv
47d - 1Mv
49d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
30d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
29d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1IMv
27d - 1Mv
38d - 1Mv
20d - 1Mv
21d - 1Mv
21d - 1Mv
40d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
19d - 1Mv
31d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
54d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
54d - 1Mv
49d - 1Mv

FR
JEX
FRX
JEX
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
FR
FRX
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FRX
FRX
FR
SH
FR
FRX
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR



316
316
317
318
318
318
319
319
319
320
320
321
321
321
322
322
322
323
323
323
324
324
324
325
325
326
326
326
327
327
327
327A
334
334
335
335
336
337
338
342
342
343
343
347
347A
3478
347B
348
348A
349

M CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF
F CALF
M CALF
M CALF
F CALF

215
215
60
235
235
235
125
125
125
245
245
130
130
130
80
80
80
70
70
70
110
110
110
80
80
80
80
80
85
85
85
25
105
105
130
130
50
180
130
205
205
220
220
100
170
1
1
105
25
45

HE
HE
HE
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
AU
LM
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
AU
LM
LM
AA
AA
HE
HE
AA
HE
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE
HE

110324
230324
140224
110324
170324
100324
150324
60324
180324
50324
140324
80224
190224
20324
130224
120224
170224
280224
280224
200224
280324
30324
230324
230224
180324
100324
150324
100324
140324
50324
70324
50324
100424
110424
120424
100424
110424
100424
100424
200424
120424
180424
180424
190324
30424
10424
150424
190324
290324
30424
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65d - 1Mv
53d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
65d - 1Mv
59d - 1Mv
66d - 1Mv
61d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
58d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
- 3Mv

70+d - 1Mv
48d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
53d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
58d - 1Mv
66d - 1Mv
61d - 1Mv
66d - 1Mv
62d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
69d - 1Mv
70+d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
34d - 1Mv
33d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
34d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
25d - 1Mv
33d-1Mv
27d - 1Mv
27d - 1Mv
57d - 1Mv
42d - 1Mv
44d - 1Mv
30d - 1Mv
57d - 1Mv
47d - IMv
42d - 1Mv

JEX
JEX
FRX
FR
FR



349A M CALF
354 M CALF
355 FCALF
356 M CALF
357 FCALF

358

M CALF

60
85
65
100
80
220

HE
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

150424
170424
160424
100424
190424
190424

<~ < < < < <

30d - 1Mv
28d - 1Mv
29d - 1Mv
35d - 1Mv
26d - 1Mv
26d - 1Mv

FRX
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR



